the programme. 
b)  No deduction will be made in the Grant-in-aid so calculated, in case of a 

candidate selected under sponsored category does not join / premature ly 
withdraws from the programme. 

c) 75% of the total admissible grant, limited to Rs, 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakhs only) as first installment after completion of admission. 

d)  25% of the admissible grant, limited to Rs, 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) 
on submission of Utilization Certificate, Statement of Expenditure, Programme 

Completion Report and evaluation report of the students.